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ASX Announcement 
29 NOVEMBER 2023 

 

Results of Annual General Meeting 
 

Eagle Mountain Mining Limited (ASX:EM2) (Eagle Mountain, or the Company) advises that the resolutions 
considered at today’s Annual General Meeting of Shareholders were all passed on a poll. 
 
In accordance with listing rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act the details of the votes 
cast on each of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution are set out in the 
attached proxy summary. 
 
 
 
This ASX announcement was authorised for release by the Company Secretary on behalf of the Board of 
Eagle Mountain Mining Limited. 
 
For further information please contact: 

Tim Mason 
Chief Executive Officer 
tim@eaglemountain.com.au 

Mark Pitts 
Company Secretary 
mark@eaglemountain.com.au 

Jane Morgan 
Investor and Media Relations 
jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au 

 
 
 
ABOUT EAGLE MOUNTAIN MINING 

Eagle Mountain is a copper-gold explorer focused on the strategic exploration and development of the Oracle 
Ridge Copper Mine and the highly prospective greenfields Silver Mountain Project, both located in Arizona, USA. 

Arizona is at the heart of America’s mining industry and home to some of the world’s largest copper discoveries 
such as Bagdad, Miami and Resolution, one of the largest undeveloped copper deposits in the world. 
 
Follow the Company’s developments through our website and social media channels: 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Linkedin Twitter EM2 Website 
 

 

mailto:tim@eaglemountain.com.au
mailto:mark@eaglemountain.com.au
mailto:jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eagle-mountain-mining-ltd/
https://twitter.com/eagle_mining
https://eaglemountain.com.au/
https://twitter.com/eagle_mining
https://eaglemountain.com.au/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eagle-mountain-mining-ltd/


 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

ASX Announcement 
29 NOVEMBER 2023 

 
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

Wednesday, 29 November 2023 
Voting Results 

 
 
The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). 

Resolution Details Manner in which the shareholder directed the proxy vote (as 
at proxy close) 

Manner in which votes were cast in person or 
by proxy on a poll (where applicable) 

Resolution Result 

Resolution Resolution 
Type For Against Open Abstain  For  Against Abstain * Carried/ Not Carried 

1. Adoption of Remuneration 
Report Ordinary 32,368,987 

97.89% 
403,499 

1.22% 
293,013 

0.89% 
13,000 32,662,000 

98.78% 
403,499 

1.22% 13,000 Carried 

3. Re-election of Director – Mr 
Roger Port Ordinary 113,884,944 

99.09% 
754,392 

0.66% 
293,013 

0.25% 
1,134,818 114,177,957 

99.34% 
754,392 

0.66% 1,134,818 Carried 

3. Approval of Additional 
Placement Facility Special 115,090,907 

99.18% 
489,247 

0.42% 
468,013 

0.40% 
19,000 115,558,920 

99.58% 
489,247 

0.42% 19,000 Carried 

4. Approval of Proportional 
Takeover Provisions Special 115,507,988 

99.52% 
91,166 
0.08% 

468,013 
0.40% 

- 115,976,001 
99.92% 

91,166 
0.08%  Carried 

 
• Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculation for the required majority on a poll. 

 

 

 




