

Results of Annual General Meeting

Eagle Mountain Mining Limited (ASX:EM2) (Eagle Mountain, or the Company) advises that the resolutions considered at today's Annual General Meeting of Shareholders were all passed on a poll.

In accordance with listing rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act the details of the votes cast on each of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution are set out in the attached proxy summary.

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by the Company Secretary on behalf of the Board of Eagle Mountain Mining Limited.

For further information please contact:

Tim Mason Chief Executive Officer tim@eaglemountain.com.au Mark Pitts Company Secretary mark@eaglemountain.com.au Jane Morgan Investor and Media Relations im@janemorganmanagement.com.au

ABOUT EAGLE MOUNTAIN MINING

Eagle Mountain is a copper-gold explorer focused on the strategic exploration and development of the Oracle Ridge Copper Mine and the highly prospective greenfields Silver Mountain Project, both located in Arizona, USA.

Arizona is at the heart of America's mining industry and home to some of the world's largest copper discoveries such as Bagdad, Miami and Resolution, one of the largest undeveloped copper deposits in the world.

Follow the Company's developments through our website and social media channels:



Linkedin





EM2 Website

Ground Floor, 22 Stirling Highway







ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Wednesday, 29 November 2023 Voting Results

The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Resolution Details		Manner in which the shareholder directed the proxy vote (as at proxy close)				Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy on a poll (where applicable)			Resolution Result
Resolution	Resolution Type	For	Against	Open	Abstain	For	Against	Abstain *	Carried/ Not Carried
1. Adoption of Remuneration Report	Ordinary	32,368,987 97.89%	403,499 1.22%	293,013 0.89%	13,000	32,662,000 98.78%	403,499 1.22%	13,000	Carried
3. Re-election of Director – Mr Roger Port	Ordinary	113,884,944 99.09%	754,392 0.66%	293,013 0.25%	1,134,818	114,177,957 99.34%	754,392 0.66%	1,134,818	Carried
3. Approval of Additional Placement Facility	Special	115,090,907 99.18%	489,247 0.42%	468,013 0.40%	19,000	115,558,920 99.58%	489,247 0.42%	19,000	Carried
4. Approval of Proportional Takeover Provisions	Special	115,507,988 99.52%	91,166 0.08%	468,013 0.40%	-	115,976,001 99.92%	91,166 0.08%		Carried

• Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculation for the required majority on a poll.